a.m., at the New York State Supreme Court, New York County,
at the portico at the top of the front steps of the courthouse
that is located at 60 Centre Street, New York, New York 10007,
in satisfaction of an indebtedness of the Shareholders to the
Corporation of $58,053.58 (Fifty Eight Thousand Fifty Three
Dollars and 58/100) that is due, owed and payable through July
12, 2024, in connection with the Shareholders’ obligations under
the Proprietary Lease and with respect to the Shareholders’
violation(s) thereof.

The Apartment is being sold in its “AS IS” condition.